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Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T4 Best Cls O\A

Class: SA - Road-going Series Production Standard Saloon up to 1400cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

2 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 NSCC / BARC 159.73 155.92 154.03 152.93 157.22 152.93 1 66
Class: 1B - Road-going Series Production Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

31 David Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC 138.06 134.45 134.73 134.51 132.36 132.36 1 42

3 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 CMC / LMC / 
LDMC

134.78 133.57 134.28 132.86 132.53 132.53 2 44

5 Paul Henderson Peugeot  306 GTi6 1998 LDMC 137.04 136.31 136.89 136.05 135.63 135.63 3 48

4 Andrew Wright Peugeot  306 2000 LDMC 138.58 137.67 137.88 139.08 140.22 137.67 4 53

41 Heather Wright Peugeot  306 2000 LDMC  L 139.40 139.52 139.96 141.20 140.52 139.52 5 54
Class: 1D - Road-going Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

7 Ronnie  MacGregor Honda  S2000 1997 Wigton MC 133.06 130.87 130.55 131.11 130.49 130.49 1 38

8 Paul Bond Lotus  Elise 1800 HDLCC 141.39 136.33 133.99 138.18 136.54 133.99 2 46

6 Arwel Jones Mazda  MX5 1839 HDLCC N 141.08 138.50 137.56 141.09 138.61 137.56 3 52

9 David  Exton Toyota  MR2 MK2 1998 Wigton MC 141.87 153.44 139.65 142.14 140.85 139.65 4 57
Class: 2A - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

13 Jason Brown Westfield SEI 1600 WSCC 128.72 121.45 133.56 125.90 125.65 121.45 1 22

14 Les Golding Caterham 7 Supersprint 1588 Wigton  MC 131.70 130.29 131.60 132.27 129.33 129.33 2 37

12 Philip Hallington Westfield SE 1700 Wigton MC 153.13 148.10 147.07 148.32 149.04 147.07 3 63

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)
Event Results Report

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

19 John Hoyle Westfield  SEiW 2180 WSCC 111.30 109.93 110.05 109.72 109.65 109.65 1 7

23 David Cleaver Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC 112.24 109.80 DNF 111.05 109.99 109.80 2 8

18 Luke Algar Playskool Supertec 2000 WSCC 117.05 111.80 111.12 111.12 3 9

25 Peter Golding Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC 117.02 115.40 116.75 114.99 114.07 114.07 4 13

181 Richard Kerr Westfield  Supertec 2000 WSCC 117.24 115.42 125.18 DNF 116.23 115.42 5 15

28 Stephen  Everall Westfield SEiW 2000 WSCC 162.00 118.12 118.39 117.49 117.29 117.29 6 16

26 Stephen Herbert Westfield  Sport 2000 WSCC 122.26 118.77 117.79 118.31 117.31 117.31 7 17

17 Martin Harvey Westfield  SEW 1998 WSCC N 134.42 119.15 121.23 121.61 117.97 117.97 8 18

27 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998 Wigton MC 120.98 119.66 119.26 120.15 119.49 119.26 9 19

22 John Walters Westfield  SEiW W/bodied 1997 WSCC N 127.21 122.54 120.33 120.18 120.86 120.18 10 21

24 Michael Skidmore Westfield  SEiW 2000 WSCC 129.06 127.39 124.13 124.63 124.72 124.13 11 26

21 John Williams Westfield SEiW 1800 WSCC N 144.69 142.28 141.33 139.54 141.09 139.54 12 55

15 David Hunt MG  Midget 1988 MGCC N 151.58 147.26 147.18 146.65 148.07 146.65 13 62
Class: 2C - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

291 Kevin Jones Westfield Mega R2 998 WSCC 140.01 124.16 129.41 123.55 123.04 123.04 1 25

29 Graham Ware Westfield  Mega R1 998 WSCC N DNF 137.87 132.72 151.55 132.72 2 45
Class: 3A - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

32 Gavin Neate Peugeot  106 1360 NSCC 124.00 122.68 122.03 123.82 122.03 1 23
Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

39 Christian Evans VW  Golf 1934 WAMC 127.17 126.14 125.08 124.63 124.63 1 27

35 Stuart Tranter Rover  216 GTI 1598 CMC / LMC 134.15 125.74 125.25 125.46 125.92 125.25 2 28

42 Michael Ashcroft MG  ZR 1796 MGCC 135.48 128.19 125.86 126.74 126.41 125.86 3 30

351 Colin Price Rover  216 GTI 1598 LMC 127.98 129.17 128.88 129.85 128.04 128.04 4 33

34 William Jarman Peugeot  205 GTI 1905 LMC 142.79 133.12 131.96 133.43 132.96 131.96 5 41

341 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 LMC N L 140.98 136.40 139.82 138.29 137.56 136.40 6 49
Class: 3C - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

43 Chris Edwards Mazda  323 GTX 1800 HDLCC 123.71 123.02 122.53 123.30 141.86 122.53 1 24

44 Chris Sparks Honda  Civic 1998 Wigton MC 133.83 127.54 128.23 130.10 128.12 127.54 2 32

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

48 Derek Hodder Westfield  TypeR-SC 2002 WSCC 112.06 149.24 108.46 108.46 1 4

481 Garry Bunn Westfield TypeR-SC 2002 WSCC 115.07 109.23 109.85 108.83 110.33 108.83 2 5

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins Westfield  GBR 1799 WSCC 110.17 109.58 109.26 109.18 109.28 109.18 3 6

51 Mark Purdham Hosson  Booler 2300 Wigton MC 152.89 113.01 DNF 112.07 112.07 4 10

49 David Williams Westfield  SE 1995 HDLCC / CMC 
/ LMC

143.60 132.26 133.80 112.72 137.15 112.72 5 11

50 Darren Coleman Sylva  Striker 1997 Wigton MC 166.27 117.87 117.25 117.45 115.26 115.26 6 14

501 Gareth Coleman Sylva  Striker 1997 Wigton MC N 130.24 DNF 129.03 129.25 125.25 125.25 7 28
Class: 3H - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

52 Mark Anson Westfield  Megablade RR 998 WSCC 115.10 113.21 113.36 113.26 114.38 113.21 1 12

53 Terry Everall Westfield  Megablade 1000 WSCC 113.24 DNF DNF 2 68
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

60 Geoff Ward Swift  SC93F 1600 LMC 142.35 120.15 121.15 120.97 119.54 119.54 1 20
Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

61 Peter Jones Jedi  MK4 1350 CMC / LMC 106.67 106.35 107.89 108.45 106.35 1 3
Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

63 Bill Hutchins Pilbeam  MP58H 2800 MAC 107.27 103.63 DNF 103.63 1 1

631 Tony Luxton Pilbeam  MP58H 2800 MAC 110.51 105.15 104.27 104.27 2 2
Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

66 Marshall Rowland Lotus  Elise 1998 WSCC / LMC 131.76 131.02 129.10 130.00 130.38 129.10 1 35

67 Stephen Davies Lotus  340R 2000 WSCC / CMC / 
LMC

135.42 131.90 DNF 131.34 131.42 131.34 2 39

Class: 6 - Classic Road & Classic Racing Cars manufactured prior to 1973  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

68 Martin Breen MG  BGT 3500 Wigton MC 151.03 143.15 140.74 139.56 141.74 139.56 1 56
Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Standard  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

70 Alan Slater MG  F 1796 MGCC 143.06 140.03 140.70 139.76 140.50 139.76 1 58

71 John Wilman MG  TF 160 1800 MGCC 141.11 144.28 148.35 142.68 141.40 141.40 2 59

72 Ian Beningfield MG  Midget 1500 MGCC 161.32 157.60 157.98 156.35 DNF 156.35 3 67
Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road going A  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

75 Tim Kirkham MG ZS 180 2496 MGCC 141.29 143.91 143.49 141.94 141.87 141.87 1 60

74 Robbie Pritchard MG F Trophy 1800 MGCC DNF 143.99 143.94 DNF 143.94 2 61

76 Graham Collyer MG  Midget 1293 MGCC 148.28 DNF 147.12 149.41 154.17 147.12 3 64

05/09/2015. 18:08:20- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: MG3 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

78 John Payne Austin Healey Sprite 1310 MGCC 136.85 134.27 132.38 149.10 132.38 1 43

79 Terry Pigott MG  B 1950 MGCC 139.57 136.03 134.94 136.29 137.05 134.94 2 47

80 Paul Drake MG  BGT 1950 MGCC 138.62 139.03 137.37 136.94 136.96 136.94 3 51
Class: MG4 - MGCC Group 4 Road-Going Specials  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

82 Keith  Egar MG  Midget 1798 MGCC 132.72 129.68 128.04 128.73 129.01 128.04 1 33

81 John A. Payne MG Midget 1380 MGCC 133.68 134.32 134.70 131.96 131.75 131.75 2 40
Class: MG5 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

84 Steve Collier MG  Midget 1380 MGCC DNF 128.27 128.42 126.52 126.52 1 31

83 Richard Watkinson MG  Midget 1380 MGCC 134.43 130.90 129.27 DNF 130.89 129.27 2 36

85 Ian Hodkinson MG B Roadster 1960 MGCC 152.23 136.49 143.07 142.32 139.29 136.49 3 50

851 Alex Hodkinson MG B Roadster 1960 MGCC N 174.09 154.22 156.97 152.51 160.46 152.51 4 65

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A 

Class: SA - Road-going Series Production Standard Saloon up to 1400cc   -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

2 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 NSCC / BARC NSCC Speed 152.93 1 66
Class: 1B - Road-going Series Production Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

31 David Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC LDMC / CL Speed 132.36 1 42

3 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 CMC / LMC / 
LDMC

LDMC / CL Speed 132.53 2 44

5 Paul Henderson Peugeot  306 GTi6 1998 LDMC LDMC / CL Speed 135.63 3 48

4 Andrew Wright Peugeot  306 2000 LDMC LDMC 137.67 4 53

41 Heather Wright Peugeot  306 2000 LDMC LDMC  L 139.52 5 54
Class: 1D - Road-going Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

7 Ronnie  MacGregor Honda  S2000 1997 Wigton MC Cross Border 130.49 1 38

8 Paul Bond Lotus  Elise 1800 HDLCC 133.99 2 46

6 Arwel Jones Mazda  MX5 1839 HDLCC N 137.56 3 52

9 David  Exton Toyota  MR2 MK2 1998 Wigton MC Cross Border 139.65 4 57
Class: 2A - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

13 Jason Brown Westfield SEI 1600 WSCC WSCC Speed 121.45 1 22

14 Les Golding Caterham 7 Supersprint 1588 Wigton  MC Cross Border 129.33 2 37

12 Philip Hallington Westfield SE 1700 Wigton MC Cross Border 147.07 3 63

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)
Championships Report

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

19 John Hoyle Westfield  SEiW 2180 WSCC WSCC Speed 109.65 1 7

23 David Cleaver Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed 109.80 2 8

18 Luke Algar Playskool Supertec 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed 111.12 3 9

25 Peter Golding Westfield  SEiW 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed 114.07 4 13

181 Richard Kerr Westfield  Supertec 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed 115.42 5 15

28 Stephen  Everall Westfield SEiW 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed 117.29 6 16

26 Stephen Herbert Westfield  Sport 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed 117.31 7 17

17 Martin Harvey Westfield  SEW 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed N 117.97 8 18

27 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998 Wigton MC Cross Border 119.26 9 19

22 John Walters Westfield  SEiW W/bodied 1997 WSCC WSCC Speed N 120.18 10 21

24 Michael Skidmore Westfield  SEiW 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed 124.13 11 26

21 John Williams Westfield SEiW 1800 WSCC WSCC Speed N 139.54 12 55

15 David Hunt MG  Midget 1988 MGCC N 146.65 13 62
Class: 2C - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

291 Kevin Jones Westfield Mega R2 998 WSCC WSCC Speed 123.04 1 25

29 Graham Ware Westfield  Mega R1 998 WSCC WSCC Speed N 132.72 2 45
Class: 3A - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

32 Gavin Neate Peugeot  106 1360 NSCC NSCC Speed 122.03 1 23
Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

39 Christian Evans VW  Golf 1934 WAMC 124.63 1 27

35 Stuart Tranter Rover  216 GTI 1598 CMC / LMC 125.25 2 28

42 Michael Ashcroft MG  ZR 1796 MGCC 125.86 3 30

351 Colin Price Rover  216 GTI 1598 LMC 128.04 4 33

34 William Jarman Peugeot  205 GTI 1905 LMC ANWCC / CL Speed / Cross Border  131.96 5 41

341 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 LMC CL Speed / Cross Border / LDMC N L 136.40 6 49
Class: 3C - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

43 Chris Edwards Mazda  323 GTX 1800 HDLCC 122.53 1 24

44 Chris Sparks Honda  Civic 1998 Wigton MC Cross Border 127.54 2 32

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

48 Derek Hodder Westfield  TypeR-SC 2002 WSCC WSCC Speed 108.46 1 4

481 Garry Bunn Westfield TypeR-SC 2002 WSCC WSCC Speed 108.83 2 5

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins Westfield  GBR 1799 WSCC WSCC Speed 109.18 3 6

51 Mark Purdham Hosson  Booler 2300 Wigton MC Cross Border 112.07 4 10

49 David Williams Westfield  SE 1995 HDLCC / CMC 
/ LMC

CL Speed 112.72 5 11

50 Darren Coleman Sylva  Striker 1997 Wigton MC Cross Border 115.26 6 14

501 Gareth Coleman Sylva  Striker 1997 Wigton MC Cross Border N 125.25 7 28
Class: 3H - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

52 Mark Anson Westfield  Megablade RR 998 WSCC WSCC Speed / LDMC 113.21 1 12

53 Terry Everall Westfield  Megablade 1000 WSCC WSCC Speed 200.00 2 68
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

60 Geoff Ward Swift  SC93F 1600 LMC CL Speed 119.54 1 20
Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

61 Peter Jones Jedi  MK4 1350 CMC / LMC CL Speed 106.35 1 3
Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

63 Bill Hutchins Pilbeam  MP58H 2800 MAC 103.63 1 1

631 Tony Luxton Pilbeam  MP58H 2800 MAC 104.27 2 2
Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

66 Marshall Rowland Lotus  Elise 1998 WSCC / LMC WSCC / CL Speed 129.10 1 35

67 Stephen Davies Lotus  340R 2000 WSCC / CMC / 
LMC

WSCC / CL Speed 131.34 2 39

Class: 6 - Classic Road & Classic Racing Cars manufactured prior to 1973  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

68 Martin Breen MG  BGT 3500 Wigton MC Cross Border 139.56 1 56
Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Standard  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

70 Alan Slater MG  F 1796 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 139.76 1 58

71 John Wilman MG  TF 160 1800 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 141.40 2 59

72 Ian Beningfield MG  Midget 1500 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 156.35 3 67
Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road going A  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

75 Tim Kirkham MG ZS 180 2496 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 141.87 1 60

74 Robbie Pritchard MG F Trophy 1800 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 143.94 2 61

76 Graham Collyer MG  Midget 1293 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 147.12 3 64

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: MG3 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

78 John Payne Austin Healey Sprite 1310 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 132.38 1 43

79 Terry Pigott MG  B 1950 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 134.94 2 47

80 Paul Drake MG  BGT 1950 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 136.94 3 51
Class: MG4 - MGCC Group 4 Road-Going Specials  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

82 Keith  Egar MG  Midget 1798 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 128.04 1 33

81 John A. Payne MG Midget 1380 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 131.75 2 40
Class: MG5 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials  -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

84 Steve Collier MG  Midget 1380 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 126.52 1 31

83 Richard Watkinson MG  Midget 1380 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 129.27 2 36

85 Ian Hodkinson MG B Roadster 1960 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed 136.49 3 50

851 Alex Hodkinson MG B Roadster 1960 MGCC MGCC Luffield Speed N 152.51 4 65

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Andrew Rollason SA 2.97 77.22 2.97 74.25 82.51 159.73 47.32

3 Keith Minshull 1B 2.75 65.91 2.75 63.16 68.87 134.78 56.08

4 Andrew Wright 1B 2.78 2.78 n/a n/a 138.58 54.54

5 Paul Henderson 1B 2.74 66.68 2.74 63.94 70.36 137.04 55.15

6 Arwel Jones 1D 3.15 68.46 3.15 65.31 72.62 141.08 53.57

31 David Minshull 1B 2.89 67.66 2.89 64.77 70.40 138.06 54.74

7 Ronnie  MacGregor 1D 2.81 65.69 2.81 62.88 67.37 133.06 56.80

41 Heather Wright 1B 2.86 11.37 2.86 8.51 128.03 139.40 54.22

9 David  Exton 1D 2.83 68.70 2.83 65.87 73.17 141.87 53.27

8 Paul Bond 1D 2.59 68.98 2.59 66.39 72.41 141.39 53.45

12 Philip Hallington 2A 2.98 75.66 2.98 72.68 77.47 153.13

13 Jason Brown 2A 2.66 54.81 2.66 52.15 73.91 128.72

14 Les Golding 2A 2.62 64.85 2.62 62.23 66.85 131.70 57.39

15 David Hunt 2B 2.50 73.59 2.50 71.09 77.99 151.58 49.86

17 Martin Harvey 2B 2.85 69.74 2.85 66.89 64.68 134.42 56.23

18 Luke Algar 2B 2.71 57.58 2.71 54.87 59.47 117.05 64.57

19 John Hoyle 2B 2.79 54.53 2.79 51.74 56.77 111.30 67.91

21 John Williams 2B 2.69 70.11 2.69 67.42 74.58 144.69 52.24

22 John Walters 2B 2.61 62.63 2.61 60.02 64.58 127.21 59.41

23 David Cleaver 2B 2.65 55.55 2.65 52.90 56.69 112.24 67.34

24 Michael Skidmore 2B 2.68 63.12 2.68 60.44 65.94 129.06 58.56

25 Peter Golding 2B 2.84 57.46 2.84 54.62 59.56 117.02 64.59

26 Stephen Herbert 2B 2.62 58.44 2.62 55.82 63.82 122.26 61.82

27 Graham Denholm 2B 2.65 60.00 2.65 57.35 60.98 120.98 62.47

28 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.69 62.78 2.69 60.09 99.22 162.00 46.65

29 Graham Ware 2C 3.04 77.32 3.04 74.28 122.68 DNF 0

181 Richard Kerr 2B 2.59 57.65 2.59 55.06 59.59 117.24 64.47

32 Gavin Neate 3A 2.62 60.76 2.62 58.14 63.24 124.00 60.95

34 William Jarman 3B 3.03 70.78 3.03 67.75 72.01 142.79 52.93

35 Stuart Tranter 3B 2.65 65.69 2.65 63.04 68.46 134.15 56.34

39 Christian Evans 3B 2.96 62.71 2.96 59.75 64.46 127.17 59.43

42 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.76 67.92 2.76 65.16 67.56 135.48 55.79

43 Chris Edwards 3C 2.30 60.40 2.30 58.10 63.31 123.71 61.09

341 Angela Jones 3B 2.70 69.03 2.70 66.33 71.95 140.98 53.61

44 Chris Sparks 3C 3.02 68.44 3.02 65.42 65.39 133.83 56.47

351 Colin Price 3B 2.85 2.85 n/a n/a 127.98 59.06

49 David Williams 3G 2.83 71.92 2.83 69.09 71.68 143.60

50 Darren Coleman 3G 2.58 60.18 2.58 57.60 106.09 166.27 45.45

51 Mark Purdham 3G 2.55 57.17 2.55 54.62 95.72 152.89 49.43

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3G 2.59 54.17 2.59 51.58 56.00 110.17 68.60

52 Mark Anson 3H 2.54 57.17 2.54 54.63 57.93 115.10 65.66

481 Garry Bunn 3G 2.54 55.95 2.54 53.41 59.12 115.07 65.68

Practice 1

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



53 Terry Everall 3H 2.52 54.88 2.52 52.36 58.36 113.24 66.74

501 Gareth Coleman 3G 2.43 64.20 2.43 61.77 66.04 130.24 58.03

60 Geoff Ward 5B 2.83 79.53 2.83 76.70 62.82 142.35 53.09

61 Peter Jones 5C 2.81 53.33 2.81 50.52 53.34 106.67 49.56

631 Tony Luxton 5E 2.48 54.13 2.48 51.65 56.38 110.51 68.39

67 Stephen Davies 4B 2.98 66.68 2.98 63.70 68.74 135.42 55.81

68 Martin Breen 6 2.65 68.72 2.65 66.07 82.31 151.03 50.04

66 Marshall Rowland 4B 2.30 2.30 n/a n/a 131.76 57.36

70 Alan Slater MG1 2.62 69.25 2.62 66.63 73.81 143.06 52.83

71 John Wilman MG1 2.63 68.28 2.63 65.65 72.83 141.11 53.56

63 Bill Hutchins 5E 2.11 51.91 2.11 49.80 55.36 107.27 70.46

72 Ian Beningfield MG1 2.71 78.54 2.71 75.83 82.78 161.32 46.85

74 Robbie Pritchard MG2 2.66 82.35 2.66 79.69 117.65 DNF 0

75 Tim Kirkham MG2 2.78 68.08 2.78 65.30 73.21 141.29 53.49

76 Graham Collyer MG2 2.78 71.87 2.78 69.09 76.41 148.28 50.97

78 John Payne MG3 2.94 67.94 2.94 65.00 68.91 136.85 55.23

79 Terry Pigott MG3 2.78 69.01 2.78 66.23 70.56 139.57 54.15

80 Paul Drake MG3 2.93 66.65 2.93 63.72 71.97 138.62 54.52

85 Ian Hodkinson MG5 3.56 76.46 3.56 72.90 75.77 152.23 49.65

81 John A. Payne MG4 3.05 65.48 3.05 62.43 68.20 133.68 56.54

82 Keith  Egar MG4 2.74 64.83 2.74 62.09 67.89 132.72 56.95

83 Richard Watkinson MG5 2.43 65.35 2.43 62.92 69.08 134.43 56.22

851 Alex Hodkinson MG5 4.47 90.66 4.47 86.19 83.43 174.09 43.41

291 Kevin Jones 2C 3.11 61.90 3.11 58.79 78.11 140.01 53.98

84 Steve Collier MG5 2.37 63.23 2.37 60.86 136.77 DNF 0

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Andrew Rollason SA 2.99 74.98 2.99 71.99 80.94 155.92 48.47

3 Keith Minshull 1B 2.92 64.80 2.92 61.88 68.77 133.57 56.58

4 Andrew Wright 1B 2.84 66.96 2.84 64.12 70.71 137.67 54.90

5 Paul Henderson 1B 2.78 66.11 2.78 63.33 70.20 136.31 55.45

6 Arwel Jones 1D 2.79 67.75 2.79 64.96 70.75 138.50 54.57

7 Ronnie  MacGregor 1D 2.74 64.06 2.74 61.32 66.81 130.87 57.75

8 Paul Bond 1D 2.96 66.53 2.96 63.57 69.80 136.33 55.44

9 David  Exton 1D 3.00 82.06 3.00 79.06 71.38 153.44 49.26

31 David Minshull 1B 2.81 65.69 2.81 62.88 68.76 134.45 56.21

41 Heather Wright 1B 2.77 67.63 2.77 64.86 71.89 139.52 54.17

12 Philip Hallington 2A 3.04 72.10 3.04 69.06 76.00 148.10 51.03

14 Les Golding 2A 2.53 62.89 2.53 60.36 67.40 130.29 58.01

13 Jason Brown 2A 2.44 59.16 2.44 56.72 62.29 121.45 62.23

15 David Hunt 2B 2.58 71.19 2.58 68.61 76.07 147.26 51.32

18 Luke Algar 2B 2.66 54.85 2.66 52.19 56.95 111.80 67.60

19 John Hoyle 2B 2.86 53.82 2.86 50.96 56.11 109.93 68.75

17 Martin Harvey 2B 2.54 58.28 2.54 55.74 60.87 119.15 63.43

21 John Williams 2B 2.63 69.21 2.63 66.58 73.07 142.28 53.12

22 John Walters 2B 2.59 59.64 2.59 57.05 62.90 122.54 61.68

23 David Cleaver 2B 2.74 54.10 2.74 51.36 55.70 109.80 68.83

24 Michael Skidmore 2B 2.70 61.90 2.70 59.20 65.49 127.39 59.33

25 Peter Golding 2B 2.68 56.53 2.68 53.85 58.87 115.40 65.49

26 Stephen Herbert 2B 2.63 57.43 2.63 54.80 61.34 118.77 63.64

27 Graham Denholm 2B 2.50 58.83 2.50 56.33 60.83 119.66 63.16

28 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.81 57.46 2.81 54.65 60.66 118.12 63.99

181 Richard Kerr 2B 2.61 57.08 2.61 54.47 58.34 115.42 65.48

291 Kevin Jones 2C 2.61 61.46 2.61 58.85 62.70 124.16 60.87

32 Gavin Neate 3A 2.63 59.65 2.63 57.02 63.03 122.68

34 William Jarman 3B 2.98 2.98 n/a n/a 133.12 56.78

35 Stuart Tranter 3B 2.68 2.68 n/a n/a 125.74 60.11

39 Christian Evans 3B 3.01 89.42 3.01 86.41 36.06 125.48 60.23

42 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.82 85.68 2.82 82.86 42.51 128.19

43 Chris Edwards 3C 2.25 2.25 n/a n/a 123.02

44 Chris Sparks 3C 3.05 63.45 3.05 60.40 64.09 127.54 59.26

341 Angela Jones 3B 2.85 66.33 2.85 63.48 70.07 136.40 55.41

351 Colin Price 3B 2.54 62.87 2.54 60.33 66.30 129.17 58.51

48 Derek Hodder 3G 2.64 54.57 2.64 51.93 57.49 112.06 67.45

49 David Williams 3G 2.49 65.33 2.49 62.84 66.93 132.26 57.14

50 Darren Coleman 3G 2.63 58.02 2.63 55.39 59.85 117.87 64.12

51 Mark Purdham 3G 2.47 55.63 2.47 53.16 57.38 113.01 66.88

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3G 2.62 53.41 2.62 50.79 56.17 109.58 68.97

52 Mark Anson 3H 2.52 55.38 2.52 52.86 57.83 113.21 66.76

Timed 1

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



53 Terry Everall 3H 2.48 53.58 2.48 51.10 146.42 DNF

501 Gareth Coleman 3G 2.38 71.55 2.38 69.17 128.45 DNF 0

481 Garry Bunn 3G 2.28 52.90 2.28 50.62 56.33 109.23 69.19

60 Geoff Ward 5B 2.74 58.27 2.74 55.53 61.88 120.15 62.90

61 Peter Jones 5C 2.07 51.39 2.07 49.32 54.96 106.35 71.07

631 Tony Luxton 5E 2.11 51.74 2.11 49.63 53.41 105.15 71.88

66 Marshall Rowland 4B 2.38 63.25 2.38 60.87 67.77 131.02 57.69

67 Stephen Davies 4B 3.00 64.51 3.00 61.51 67.39 131.90 57.30

68 Martin Breen 6 2.60 68.21 2.60 65.61 74.94 143.15 52.80

70 Alan Slater MG1 2.54 67.83 2.54 65.29 72.20 140.03 53.97

71 John Wilman MG1 4.67 70.76 4.67 66.09 73.52 144.28 52.38

72 Ian Beningfield MG1 2.74 76.34 2.74 73.60 81.26 157.60 47.96

74 Robbie Pritchard MG2 2.72 69.65 2.72 66.93 74.34 143.99 52.49

75 Tim Kirkham MG2 2.84 69.99 2.84 67.15 73.92 143.91 52.52

76 Graham Collyer MG2 2.88 76.03 2.88 73.15 123.97 DNF 0

63 Bill Hutchins 5E 2.52 2.52 n/a n/a 103.63 72.93

81 John A. Payne MG4 2.80 28.84 2.80 26.04 105.48 134.32 56.27

82 Keith  Egar MG4 2.75 62.75 2.75 60.00 66.93 129.68 58.28

83 Richard Watkinson MG5 2.47 63.21 2.47 60.74 67.69 130.90

84 Steve Collier MG5 2.61 62.60 2.61 59.99 65.67 128.27 58.92

851 Alex Hodkinson MG5 3.71 77.69 3.71 73.98 76.53 154.22 49.01

85 Ian Hodkinson MG5 3.25 69.99 3.25 66.74 66.50 136.49 55.37

29 Graham Ware 2C 3.24 69.95 3.24 66.71 67.92 137.87 54.82

39 Christian Evans 3B 2.96 61.04 2.96 58.08 65.10 126.14 59.92

78 John Payne MG3 2.81 66.41 2.81 63.60 67.86 134.27 56.29

79 Terry Pigott MG3 2.62 66.77 2.62 64.15 69.26 136.03 55.56

80 Paul Drake MG3 2.86 66.89 2.86 64.03 72.14 139.03 54.36

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Andrew Rollason SA 2.98 74.43 2.98 71.45 79.60 154.03 49.07

3 Keith Minshull 1B 2.82 65.58 2.82 62.76 68.70 134.28 56.28

4 Andrew Wright 1B 2.70 66.75 2.70 64.05 71.13 137.88 54.82

5 Paul Henderson 1B 2.73 66.46 2.73 63.73 70.43 136.89 55.21

6 Arwel Jones 1D 2.75 2.75 n/a n/a 137.56 54.94

7 Ronnie  MacGregor 1D 2.74 63.53 2.74 60.79 67.02 130.55 57.89

8 Paul Bond 1D 2.65 65.85 2.65 63.20 68.14 133.99 56.41

9 David  Exton 1D 2.91 68.43 2.91 65.52 71.22 139.65 54.12

31 David Minshull 1B 2.78 65.84 2.78 63.06 68.89 134.73 56.10

41 Heather Wright 1B 2.88 68.25 2.88 65.37 71.71 139.96 54.00

13 Jason Brown 2A 2.54 2.54 n/a n/a 133.56 56.59

12 Philip Hallington 2A 2.67 2.67 n/a n/a 147.07

14 Les Golding 2A 2.60 2.60 n/a n/a 131.60

15 David Hunt 2B 2.64 71.63 2.64 68.99 75.55 147.18 51.35

17 Martin Harvey 2B 2.98 59.81 2.98 56.83 61.42 121.23 62.34

181 Richard Kerr 2B 2.64 57.11 2.64 54.47 68.07 125.18 60.38

19 John Hoyle 2B 2.78 53.95 2.78 51.17 56.10 110.05 68.68

21 John Williams 2B 2.64 68.13 2.64 65.49 73.20 141.33 53.48

22 John Walters 2B 2.55 58.55 2.55 56.00 61.78 120.33 62.81

23 David Cleaver 2B 2.59 2.59 n/a n/a DNF 0

24 Michael Skidmore 2B 2.74 60.51 2.74 57.77 63.62 124.13 60.89

25 Peter Golding 2B 2.66 57.11 2.66 54.45 59.64 116.75 64.74

26 Stephen Herbert 2B 2.63 86.59 2.63 83.96 31.20 117.79 64.17

27 Graham Denholm 2B 2.57 77.45 2.57 74.88 41.81 119.26 63.37

28 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.80 2.80 n/a n/a 118.39 63.84

32 Gavin Neate 3A 2.60 59.29 2.60 56.69 62.74 122.03 61.94

34 William Jarman 3B 3.02 64.87 3.02 61.85 67.09 131.96 57.27

35 Stuart Tranter 3B 2.65 60.68 2.65 58.03 64.57 125.25 60.34

42 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.82 62.14 2.82 59.32 63.72 125.86 60.05

43 Chris Edwards 3C 2.21 59.27 2.21 57.06 63.26 122.53 61.68

341 Angela Jones 3B 2.75 67.86 2.75 65.11 71.96 139.82 54.05

44 Chris Sparks 3C 2.98 64.09 2.98 61.11 64.14 128.23 58.94

351 Colin Price 3B 2.50 62.28 2.50 59.78 66.60 128.88 58.64

48 Derek Hodder 3G 2.45 53.54 2.45 51.09 95.70 149.24 50.64

49 David Williams 3G 2.53 84.81 2.53 82.28 48.99 133.80 56.49

50 Darren Coleman 3G 2.55 2.55 n/a n/a 117.25 64.46

51 Mark Purdham 3G 2.58 93.14 2.58 90.56 106.86 DNF 0

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3G 2.43 53.18 2.43 50.75 56.08 109.26 69.18

52 Mark Anson 3H 2.61 55.54 2.61 52.93 57.82 113.36 66.67

501 Gareth Coleman 3G 2.39 64.14 2.39 61.75 64.89 129.03 58.58

291 Kevin Jones 2C 2.68 60.34 2.68 57.66 69.07 129.41 58.40

481 Garry Bunn 3G 2.41 53.65 2.41 51.24 56.20 109.85 68.80

Timed 2

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



60 Geoff Ward 5B 2.76 59.27 2.76 56.51 61.88 121.15 62.39

631 Tony Luxton 5E 2.24 51.19 2.24 48.95 53.08 104.27 72.49

67 Stephen Davies 4B 3.16 75.61 3.16 72.45 124.39 DNF 46.19

68 Martin Breen 6 2.53 67.26 2.53 64.73 73.48 140.74 53.70

70 Alan Slater MG1 2.60 68.12 2.60 65.52 72.58 140.70 53.72

71 John Wilman MG1 8.19 74.77 8.19 66.58 73.58 148.35 50.95

63 Bill Hutchins 5E 2.06 49.97 2.06 47.91 150.03 DNF 0

74 Robbie Pritchard MG2 2.64 70.11 2.64 67.47 73.83 143.94 52.51

75 Tim Kirkham MG2 2.95 69.57 2.95 66.62 73.92 143.49 52.67

72 Ian Beningfield MG1 2.81 76.16 2.81 73.35 81.82 157.98 47.84

76 Graham Collyer MG2 5.42 72.10 5.42 66.68 75.02 147.12 51.37

85 Ian Hodkinson MG5 3.71 70.93 3.71 67.22 72.14 143.07 52.83

78 John Payne MG3 2.70 64.72 2.70 62.02 67.66 132.38 57.09

79 Terry Pigott MG3 2.75 65.76 2.75 63.01 69.18 134.94 56.01

80 Paul Drake MG3 2.84 66.03 2.84 63.19 71.34 137.37 55.02

81 John A. Payne MG4 2.99 65.73 2.99 62.74 68.97 134.70 56.11

82 Keith  Egar MG4 2.79 62.19 2.79 59.40 65.85 128.04 59.03

83 Richard Watkinson MG5 2.55 61.99 2.55 59.44 67.28 129.27 58.47

84 Steve Collier MG5 2.59 62.30 2.59 59.71 66.12 128.42 58.85

851 Alex Hodkinson MG5 4.81 82.15 4.81 77.34 74.82 156.97 48.15

66 Marshall Rowland 4B 2.37 62.83 2.37 60.46 66.27 129.10 58.54

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

48 Derek Hodder 3G 2.48 53.32 2.48 50.84 55.14 108.46 69.69

2 Andrew Rollason SA 2.92 73.89 2.92 70.97 79.04 152.93 49.42

3 Keith Minshull 1B 2.84 64.72 2.84 61.88 68.14 132.86 56.89

4 Andrew Wright 1B 2.96 67.82 2.96 64.86 71.26 139.08 54.34

5 Paul Henderson 1B 2.70 65.98 2.70 63.28 70.07 136.05 55.55

6 Arwel Jones 1D 2.95 68.19 2.95 65.24 72.90 141.09 53.57

7 Ronnie  MacGregor 1D 2.78 63.43 2.78 60.65 67.68 131.11 57.65

8 Paul Bond 1D 2.77 67.29 2.77 64.52 70.89 138.18 54.70

9 David  Exton 1D 2.83 70.04 2.83 67.21 72.10 142.14 53.17

31 David Minshull 1B 2.71 65.49 2.71 62.78 69.02 134.51 56.19

41 Heather Wright 1B 2.77 68.64 2.77 65.87 72.56 141.20 53.53

12 Philip Hallington 2A 5.08 73.17 5.08 68.09 75.15 148.32 50.96

13 Jason Brown 2A 2.64 61.37 2.64 58.73 64.53 125.90 60.03

14 Les Golding 2A 2.73 65.10 2.73 62.37 67.17 132.27 57.14

15 David Hunt 2B 2.59 70.49 2.59 67.90 76.16 146.65 51.54

17 Martin Harvey 2B 3.00 60.12 3.00 57.12 61.49 121.61 62.15

21 John Williams 2B 2.66 67.67 2.66 65.01 71.87 139.54 54.16

22 John Walters 2B 2.29 58.01 2.29 55.72 62.17 120.18 62.89

181 Richard Kerr 2B 2.41 2.41 n/a n/a DNF 0

23 David Cleaver 2B 2.69 54.48 2.69 51.79 56.57 111.05 68.06

24 Michael Skidmore 2B 2.61 60.72 2.61 58.11 63.91 124.63 60.64

25 Peter Golding 2B 2.65 56.53 2.65 53.88 58.46 114.99 65.73

26 Stephen Herbert 2B 2.68 57.99 2.68 55.31 60.32 118.31 63.88

27 Graham Denholm 2B 2.59 59.00 2.59 56.41 61.15 120.15 62.90

28 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.75 57.01 2.75 54.26 60.48 117.49 64.33

29 Graham Ware 2C 2.97 65.71 2.97 62.74 67.01 132.72 56.95

19 John Hoyle 2B 2.62 54.00 2.62 51.38 55.72 109.72 68.88

32 Gavin Neate 3A 2.56 60.56 2.56 58.00 63.26 123.82 61.04

34 William Jarman 3B 2.97 65.16 2.97 62.19 68.27 133.43 56.64

35 Stuart Tranter 3B 2.61 60.78 2.61 58.17 64.68 125.46 60.24

39 Christian Evans 3B 2.93 61.35 2.93 58.42 63.73 125.08 60.43

42 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.74 62.88 2.74 60.14 63.86 126.74 59.63

43 Chris Edwards 3C 2.24 60.04 2.24 57.80 63.26 123.30 61.30

44 Chris Sparks 3C 3.00 64.55 3.00 61.55 65.55 130.10 58.09

341 Angela Jones 3B 2.91 41.01 2.91 38.10 97.28 138.29 54.65

351 Colin Price 3B 2.51 42.42 2.51 39.91 87.43 129.85 58.21

481 Garry Bunn 3G 2.58 53.65 2.58 51.07 55.18 108.83 69.45

49 David Williams 3G 2.58 66.96 2.58 64.38 69.92 136.88 55.22

50 Darren Coleman 3G 2.67 57.21 2.67 54.54 60.24 117.45 64.35

291 Kevin Jones 2C 2.48 60.48 2.48 58.00 63.07 123.55 61.17

51 Mark Purdham 3G 2.55 54.26 2.55 51.71 57.81 112.07 67.44

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3G 2.68 53.27 2.68 50.59 55.91 109.18 69.23

Timed 3

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



52 Mark Anson 3H 2.51 55.30 2.51 52.79 57.96 113.26 66.73

60 Geoff Ward 5B 2.77 58.63 2.77 55.86 62.34 120.97 62.48

49 David Williams 3G 2.37 54.68 2.37 52.31 58.04 112.72 67.05

501 Gareth Coleman 3G 2.30 62.98 2.30 60.68 66.27 129.25 58.48

61 Peter Jones 5C 2.30 51.87 2.30 49.57 56.02 107.89 70.05

66 Marshall Rowland 4B 2.35 63.04 2.35 60.69 66.96 130.00 58.14

67 Stephen Davies 4B 3.10 64.32 3.10 61.22 67.02 131.34 57.54

68 Martin Breen 6 2.71 65.74 2.71 63.03 73.82 139.56 54.16

70 Alan Slater MG1 2.53 68.05 2.53 65.52 71.71 139.76 54.08

71 John Wilman MG1 2.54 69.30 2.54 66.76 73.38 142.68 52.97

72 Ian Beningfield MG1 2.99 74.87 2.99 71.88 81.48 156.35 48.34

74 Robbie Pritchard MG2 2.75 69.59 2.75 66.84 130.41 DNF 0

75 Tim Kirkham MG2 2.78 68.71 2.78 65.93 73.23 141.94 53.25

76 Graham Collyer MG2 2.83 70.97 2.83 68.14 78.44 149.41 50.58

85 Ian Hodkinson MG5 3.66 42.99 3.66 39.33 99.33 142.32 53.10

79 Terry Pigott MG3 2.72 66.42 2.72 63.70 69.87 136.29 55.45

80 Paul Drake MG3 2.95 66.18 2.95 63.23 70.76 136.94 55.19

81 John A. Payne MG4 2.91 64.37 2.91 61.46 67.59 131.96 57.27

82 Keith  Egar MG4 2.81 62.34 2.81 59.53 66.39 128.73 58.71

83 Richard Watkinson MG5 2.57 62.88 2.57 60.31 137.12 DNF

851 Alex Hodkinson MG5 3.63 77.86 3.63 74.23 74.65 152.51 49.56

48 Derek Hodder 3G 2.62 53.59 2.62 50.97 57.23 110.82 68.20

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Andrew Rollason SA 2.97 77.29 2.97 74.32 79.93 157.22 48.07

3 Keith Minshull 1B 2.89 64.32 2.89 61.43 68.21 132.53 57.03

4 Andrew Wright 1B 3.03 69.10 3.03 66.07 71.12 140.22 53.90

5 Paul Henderson 1B 2.96 65.72 2.96 62.76 69.91 135.63 55.72

6 Arwel Jones 1D 2.98 67.41 2.98 64.43 71.20 138.61 54.53

7 Ronnie  MacGregor 1D 2.77 63.87 2.77 61.10 66.62 130.49 57.92

8 Paul Bond 1D 2.54 66.71 2.54 64.17 69.83 136.54 55.35

31 David Minshull 1B 2.73 64.41 2.73 61.68 67.95 132.36 57.10

41 Heather Wright 1B 2.82 68.50 2.82 65.68 72.02 140.52 53.79

9 David  Exton 1D 3.11 69.23 3.11 66.12 71.62 140.85 53.66

12 Philip Hallington 2A 3.21 73.21 3.21 70.00 75.83 149.04 50.71

13 Jason Brown 2A 2.64 61.49 2.64 58.85 64.16 125.65 60.15

14 Les Golding 2A 2.75 62.45 2.75 59.70 66.88 129.33 58.44

15 David Hunt 2B 2.56 71.77 2.56 69.21 76.30 148.07 51.04

19 John Hoyle 2B 2.75 53.59 2.75 50.84 56.06 109.65 68.93

21 John Williams 2B 2.76 69.02 2.76 66.26 72.07 141.09 53.57

22 John Walters 2B 2.59 58.69 2.59 56.10 62.17 120.86 62.54

23 David Cleaver 2B 2.57 53.86 2.57 51.29 56.13 109.99 68.72

17 Martin Harvey 2B 2.63 57.55 2.63 54.92 60.42 117.97 64.07

24 Michael Skidmore 2B 2.77 60.74 2.77 57.97 63.98 124.72 60.60

25 Peter Golding 2B 2.67 55.55 2.67 52.88 58.52 114.07 66.26

26 Stephen Herbert 2B 2.66 57.03 2.66 54.37 60.28 117.31 64.43

27 Graham Denholm 2B 2.52 58.62 2.52 56.10 60.87 119.49 63.25

29 Graham Ware 2C 2.94 35.89 2.94 32.95 115.66 151.55 49.87

34 William Jarman 3B 3.04 65.11 3.04 62.07 67.85 132.96 56.84

35 Stuart Tranter 3B 2.68 61.09 2.68 58.41 64.83 125.92 60.02

39 Christian Evans 3B 2.99 60.87 2.99 57.88 63.76 124.63 60.64

42 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.76 89.76 2.76 87.00 36.65 126.41 59.79

84 Steve Collier MG5 2.78 2.78 n/a n/a 126.52 59.74

28 Stephen  Everall 2B 2.69 56.76 2.69 54.07 60.53 117.29 64.44

43 Chris Edwards 3C 2.29 59.79 2.29 57.50 82.07 141.86 53.28

44 Chris Sparks 3C 3.04 63.51 3.04 60.47 64.61 128.12 58.99

291 Kevin Jones 2C 2.59 59.22 2.59 56.63 63.82 123.04 61.43

351 Colin Price 3B 2.53 62.32 2.53 59.79 65.72 128.04 59.03

341 Angela Jones 3B 2.91 66.50 2.91 63.59 71.06 137.56 54.94

49 David Williams 3G 2.63 69.05 2.63 66.42 68.10 137.15 55.11

50 Darren Coleman 3G 2.49 56.51 2.49 54.02 58.75 115.26 65.57

471 Adrian  Clinton-Watkins 3G 2.73 53.66 2.73 50.93 55.62 109.28 69.16

52 Mark Anson 3H 2.56 56.15 2.56 53.59 58.23 114.38 66.08

18 Luke Algar 2B 2.42 54.14 2.42 51.72 56.98 111.12 68.02

60 Geoff Ward 5B 2.78 58.31 2.78 55.53 61.23 119.54 63.23

61 Peter Jones 5C 2.38 52.50 2.38 50.12 55.95 108.45 69.69

Timed 4

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club, North Western Centre

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints   -   Saturday, September 5th, 2015        -          Course Length: 3379 Metres

Ty-Croes Weekend Sprints, September - (Round 1)

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



481 Garry Bunn 3G 2.25 54.17 2.25 51.92 56.16 110.33 68.50

501 Gareth Coleman 3G 2.38 61.60 2.38 59.22 63.65 125.25 60.34

66 Marshall Rowland 4B 2.41 63.66 2.41 61.25 66.72 130.38 57.97

67 Stephen Davies 4B 2.98 64.25 2.98 61.27 67.17 131.42 57.51

68 Martin Breen 6 2.66 67.44 2.66 64.78 74.30 141.74 53.32

70 Alan Slater MG1 2.50 68.01 2.50 65.51 72.49 140.50 53.79

71 John Wilman MG1 2.55 68.36 2.55 65.81 73.04 141.40 53.45

72 Ian Beningfield MG1 2.76 137.22 2.76 134.46 62.78 DNF

75 Tim Kirkham MG2 3.01 68.95 3.01 65.94 72.92 141.87 53.27

76 Graham Collyer MG2 2.75 70.82 2.75 68.07 83.35 154.17 49.02

181 Richard Kerr 2B 2.55 55.94 2.55 53.39 60.29 116.23 65.03

78 John Payne MG3 3.07 71.50 3.07 68.43 77.60 149.10 50.69

79 Terry Pigott MG3 2.61 67.31 2.61 64.70 69.74 137.05 55.15

80 Paul Drake MG3 2.86 66.40 2.86 63.54 70.56 136.96 55.18

851 Alex Hodkinson MG5 4.20 81.74 4.20 77.54 78.72 160.46 47.10

81 John A. Payne MG4 2.80 64.60 2.80 61.80 67.15 131.75 57.37

82 Keith  Egar MG4 2.88 62.75 2.88 59.87 66.26 129.01 58.58

83 Richard Watkinson MG5 2.37 62.45 2.37 60.08 68.44 130.89 57.74

84 Steve Collier MG5 2.56 62.18 2.56 59.62 64.45 126.63 59.69

85 Ian Hodkinson MG5 3.21 68.23 3.21 65.02 71.06 139.29 54.26

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

05/09/2015. 18:08:20 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry
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